PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1)AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING MHL042-092 11/21/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 PINE RIDGE DRIVE TWINKLE STAR HOME SERVICES 3 **ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 An annual and complaint survey was completed on November 21, 2024. The complaints were unsubstantiated (intake #NC00224430 & NC00224340). Deficiencies were cited. This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disability. This facility is licensed for 5 and has a current census of 5. The survey sample consisted of audits of 3 current clients. V 118 27G .0209 (C) Medication Requirements V 118 10A NCAC 27G .0209 MEDICATION REQUIREMENTS (c) Medication administration: (1) Prescription or non-prescription drugs shall only be administered to a client on the written order of a person authorized by law to prescribe drugs. (2) Medications shall be self-administered by clients only when authorized in writing by the client's physician. (3) Medications, including injections, shall be administered only by licensed persons, or by unlicensed persons trained by a registered nurse. RECEIVED BY pharmacist or other legally qualified person and MHL & C privileged to prepare and administer medications. (4) A Medication Administration Record (MAR) of 12/11/24 all drugs administered to each client must be kept current. Medications administered shall be

Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

MAR is to include the following:

(A) client's name:

recorded immediately after administration. The

(B) name, strength, and quantity of the drug; (C) instructions for administering the drug; (D) date and time the drug is administered; and

(X6) DATE

STATE FORM

M37111

If continuation sheet 1 of 9

PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING _ MHL042-092 11/21/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 PINE RIDGE DRIVE **TWINKLE STAR HOME SERVICES 3 ROANOKE RAPIDS. NC 27870** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID PREFIX ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) V 118 Continued From page 1 V 118 (E) name or initials of person administering the (5) Client requests for medication changes or checks shall be recorded and kept with the MAR file followed up by appointment or consultation with a physician. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Please see attached discontinued Based on record review and interview the facility

failed to administer medications on a written order of a physician for 1 of 3 audited clients (#5). The findings are:

12/11/24 medications order from Wakemed Hospital.

Administrator will ensure that discontinued

medication orders are filed in the MAR for

clearification during inspections.

Review on 11/20/24 of client #5's record revealed:

12/20/24

admitted 8/7/24

diagnoses: Autism, Disruptive Mood Disorder, Moderate Intellectual Developmental Disorder, Hypertension and Hyperlipidemia

a FL2 dated 1/9/24:

Aripiprazole 5mg (milligrams) everyday (Bipolar)

Atorvastatin 10mg everyday (Cholesterol)

Clonazepam .5mg everyday (Anxiety)

Review on 11/20/24 of September 2024, October 2024 and November 2024 MARs for client #5 revealed:

no documentation the above medications were administered the entire months

Review on 11/21/24 of an email sent to the Division of Health Service Regulation from the Licensee revealed:

"they were all (above medications)

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM

6899

M3ZI11

If continuation sheet 2 of 9

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
		MHL042-092	B. WING		11/2	21/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICES 3 212 PINE	DRESS, CITY, ST RIDGE DRIVE E RAPIDS, NO	The state of the s		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	discontinued during before he moved in - "will send (discontinued during home" During interview or Professional report - she did not reviand MARs - the Licensee re MARs	g his (client #5) last crisis n [city facility in]" continue orders) when I get n 11/21/24 the Qualified ted: riew client #5's medications eviewed his medications and	V 118			
V 121	10A NCAC 27G .00 REQUIREMENTS (f) Medication revie (1) If the client recognoverning body or for obtaining a reviregimen at least ex shall be to be perforphysician. The on- the client's physicia the review when m (2) The findings of be recorded in the corrective action, in	ew: eives psychotropic drugs, the operator shall be responsible ew of each client's drug very six months. The review ormed by a pharmacist or site manager shall assure that an is informed of the results of ledical intervention is indicated, the drug regimen review shall client record along with	V 121			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

M3ZI11

6899

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		MHL042-092	B. WING		11/21	1/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CES 3 212 PINE I	ORESS, CITY, S RIDGE DRIV E RAPIDS, N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 121	regimen review for findings are: Review on 11/21/24 - admitted 9/21/2 - diagnoses: Modand Schizoaffective - a FL2 dated 10 - Quetiapine 400 (psychotropic) - Quetiapine 200 - Benztropine 1m - no documentat regimen review composition of the missed the her September 202 - the Licensee with drug regimen resident regimen	1 of 3 audited clients (#4). The 4 of client #4's record revealed: 23 derate Intellectual Disorder 20 derate Intellectual Diso	V 121	Clients(#4) was a new admission wa his first doctor's appointment for his updated FL2 to be signed. That is wl FL2 was in use. Clients(#4) currently discharged. Administrator will ensure that phar reviews are being done at least every months and FL2 updated and signed physician to ensure compliance.	macy	12/20/24
	10A NCAC 27G .56 (a) Capacity. A fact six clients when the developmental disation June 15, 2001, at than six clients at the provide services at licensed capacity. (b) Service Coordination of the profession treatment/habilitation (c) Participation of Responsible Person					

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			MPLETED
		MHL042-092	B. WING		1/21/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CES 3 212 PINE	DRESS, CITY, S RIDGE DRIV E RAPIDS, N	STATE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 291	relationship with he means as visits to the facility. Reports annually to the pare legally responsible. Reports may be in conference and shaprogress toward me (d). Program Activitiactivity opportunitie needs and the treat Activities shall be dinclusion. Choices or legal system is in	r or his family through such the facility and visits outside is shall be submitted at least ent of a minor resident, or the person of an adult resident. Writing or take the form of a fall focus on the client's eeting individual goals. Lies. Each client shall have is based on her/his choices, the through the foster community may be limited when the court involved or when health or the content of the facility of	V 291		
	Based on record refailed to coordinate professionals who a treatment/habilitation findings are: Review on 11/20/24 - admitted 5/8/24 - diagnoses: Born Development Disord Hyperactivity Disorder - a physician's on 1 milligram 1 morning Review on 11/20/24 client #3's record refaigned note from 18/26/24: "Dr (doctors)	derline Intellectual der, Attention Deficit der (ADHD) and Depressive rder dated 11/14/23: Clonidine ing and 2 bedtime (ADHD)		Administartor will follow up NP and pharmacy to ascertain that medication change documents are received from the practitioner as soon as possible when ther any medication change to meet compliant	

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 M3ZI11 If continuation sheet 5 of 9

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		MHL042-092	B. WING		11/2	21/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	212 PI	ADDRESS, CITY, ST NE RIDGE DRIVE OKE RAPIDS, NO			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 291	Review on 11/21/2 Division of Health Licensee revealed - "contacted p initials] Clonidine a psychiatrist. [Nurse rehabilitation (PSR (swapped) it with N paperwork to that [PSR] and request Review on 11/20/2 2024, October 202 (medication admin - Clonidine was administered by st September 2024 no documenta months of Septem * Two attempted or revealed: no answ During interview or Professional report - the Licensee of the Clonidine to Victory - the NP had no order for Vistaril to - the NP told the authorized to pres	ge with doctor's office to 4 of an email sent to the Service Regulation from the : charmacy about [client #3's and was redirected to their e Practitioner at psychosocia R) program] said she swabbe vistaril. She refused to give effect but want you to call the t to speak her" 24 of client #3's September 24 and November 2024 MAR histration record) revealed: not documented as taff for the entire months of November 20, 2024 ation of Vistaril on the entire ther 2024 - November 2024 calls on 11/21/24 to the PSR wer and the voicemail was full on 11/21/24 the Qualified red: was informed the NP change istaril of submitted the physician's to the pharmacy e Licensee she was not	d s s			
V 367	7 27G .0604 Incider	nt Reporting Requirements	V 367			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

M3ZI11

PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING MHL042-092 11/21/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 PINE RIDGE DRIVE TWINKLE STAR HOME SERVICES 3 ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 367 Continued From page 6 V 367 10A NCAC 27G .0604 INCIDENT REPORTING REQUIREMENTS FOR CATEGORY A AND B PROVIDERS (a) Category A and B providers shall report all level II incidents, except deaths, that occur during the provision of billable services or while the consumer is on the providers premises or level III incidents and level II deaths involving the clients to whom the provider rendered any service within 90 days prior to the incident to the LME responsible for the catchment area where services are provided within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. The report shall be submitted on a form provided by the Secretary. The report may be submitted via mail, in person, facsimile or encrypted electronic means. The report shall include the following information: (1) reporting provider contact and identification information: (2)client identification information; (3)type of incident; description of incident; (4) (5)status of the effort to determine the cause of the incident; and other individuals or authorities notified or responding. (b) Category A and B providers shall explain any missing or incomplete information. The provider shall submit an updated report to all required report recipients by the end of the next business

Division of Health Service Regulation

unavailable.

day whenever:

the provider has reason to believe that

information provided in the report may be erroneous, misleading or otherwise unreliable; or (2) the provider obtains information required on the incident form that was previously

(c) Category A and B providers shall submit,

(1)

PRINTED: 12/04/2024

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING MHL042-092 11/21/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 PINE RIDGE DRIVE **TWINKLE STAR HOME SERVICES 3 ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 36

367	Continued From page 7	V 367	
367	upon request by the LME, other information obtained regarding the incident, including: (1) hospital records including confidential information; (2) reports by other authorities; and (3) the provider's response to the incident. (d) Category A and B providers shall send a copy of all level III incident reports to the Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and Substance Abuse Services within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. Category A providers shall send a copy of all level III incidents involving a client death to the Division of Health Service Regulation within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. In cases of client death within seven days of use of seclusion or restraint, the provider shall report the death immediately, as required by 10A NCAC 26C .0300 and 10A NCAC 27E .0104(e)(18). (e) Category A and B providers shall send a report quarterly to the LME responsible for the catchment area where services are provided. The report shall be submitted on a form provided by the Secretary via electronic means and shall include summary information as follows: (1) medication errors that do not meet the definition of a level II or level III incident; (2) restrictive interventions that do not meet the definition of a level II or level III incident; (3) searches of a client or his living area; (4) seizures of client property or property in the possession of a client; (5) the total number of level II and level III incidents that occurred; and (6) a statement indicating that there have been no reportable incidents whenever no incidents have occurred during the quarter that	V 367	
	meet any of the criteria as set forth in Paragraphs (a) and (d) of this Rule and Subparagraphs (1)		

Division of Health Service Regulation

PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ MHL042-092 11/21/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 PINE RIDGE DRIVE **TWINKLE STAR HOME SERVICES 3** ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5)(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL COMPLETE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 367 V 367 Continued From page 8 through (4) of this Paragraph. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Administrator retrained staff to always 12/11/24 Based on record review and interview the facility report to the Qualified Professional any failed to submit level II incident reports to the incident involving calling of 911 or Local Management Entity/Managed Care involving police to ensure compliance. Organization within 72 hours. The findings are: See attached inservice training Log Review on 11/19/24 of the Incident Response Improvement System revealed no incident reports for former client (FC#6) Review on 11/20/24 of the local police 911 central communications record revealed: 6/3/24 - missing person (FC#6) 8/7/24 - missing person (FC#6) During interview on 11/20/24 the Qualified Professional reported: was not aware the police was called for FC#6 aware he walked away without staff's permission but for a short distance will have staff follow up with her when the

Division of Health Service Regulation

police was contacted

DISCHARGE INSTRUCTIONS



Instructions

Your Next Steps

DO Do

☐ Pick up these medications from WAKEMED OUTPATIENT PHARMACY

- · divalproex
- · melatonin
- · sertraline

Diet instructions

Regular diet

Care instructions (Symptoms or Health Conditions To Look Out For)

Notify physician regarding temperature >101F (38.3C)

■ Resources for Discharge

Flowsheet Row

Most Recent Value

Information/Referral to Resources

Mental Health & Substance Abuse

Provided:

Summary of your Hospitalization

You are allergic to the following

Allergen

Aspirin

Immunizations Administered on Date of Encounter



Follow up with Pcp None

Follow up with Pcp None. If you cannot get an appointment, go to your nearest WakeMed MyCare 365 or WakeMed Urgent Care to be seen.

Medication List TAKE these medications

divalproex 500 MG DR tablet Commonly known as DEPAKOTE Take 1 tablet (500 mg total) by mouth 2 (two) times a day for 30 days. Last time this was given: 500 mg on July 23, 2024 8:09 AM	Morning	Afternoon	Evening	Bedtime	As Needed
lisinopriL 5 MG tablet Commonly known as: ZESTRIL Take 5 mg by mouth daily. Last time this was given: 5 mg on July 18, 2024 3:29 PM					
melatonin 3 mg Tab tablet Take 1 tablet (3 mg total) by mouth nightly as needed for sleep (First Line) for up to 30 days. Last time this was given: 3 mg on July 21, 2024 8:15 PM What changed: • medication strength • how much to take • when to take this • reasons to take this					
sertraline 100 MG tablet Commonly known as: ZOLOFT Take 1.5 tablets (150 mg total) by mouth daily for 30 days. Last time this was given: 150 mg on July 23, 2024 8:09 AM					

310F taking these medications	
acetaminophen 500 MG tablet Commonly known as. TYLENOL	
ARIPiprazole 5 MG tablet Commonly known as: ABILIFY	
atorvastatin 10 MG tablet Commonly known as: LIPITOR	
clonazePAM 0.5 MG tablet Commonly known as: KlonoPIN	
ibuprofen 400 MG tablet Commonly known as: MOTRIN	
polyethylene glycol 17 gram packet Commonly known as: MIRALAX	

prazosin 2 MG capsule Commonly known as: MINIPRESS

trazodone 50 MG tablet Commonly known as: DESYREL

Where to pick up your medications

Pick up these medications at WAKEMED OUTPATIENT PHARMACY

divalproex • melatonin • sertraline

Address:

3000 New Bern Ave, Raleigh NC 27610

Hours:

M-F 7a-8p, Sat-Sun 8a-4p

Phone:

919-350-8196

WakeMed MyChart

WakeMed MyChart provides you with 24/7, online access to your personal health record, and allows you to send messages to your caregivers, view your test results, renew your prescriptions, request appointments, and more.

Sign-up Instructions

- 1. Go to https://mychart.wakemed.org
- 2. Click on the 'Sign Up Now' link in the New User? box.
- 3. Enter your WakeMed MyChart Activation Code exactly as it appears below along with your Date of Birth and zip code to complete the sign-up process.

Your Personal MyChart Activation Code

4. If you do not sign up before the expiration date, you must request a new code.

If you have questions, you can e-mail mychart@wakemed.org or call 919-350-2288 to talk to our WakeMed MyChart staff.

Note: WakeMed MyChart should never be used for urgent or emergency needs. For medical emergencies, dial 911. For non-emergent, time-sensitive needs, call your provider directly.

TWINKLE-STAR HOME SERVICES INSERVICE TRAINING

Name of Employee_	Training Hour	0.1	of Employment 02/14/2	Training year HWS	2024
Training Date	Number of Training Hours Received	Topic		Instructor	Staff Initials
11/21/24	2 hours	Incident Report	to Q?	1	AE